

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009045 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5308
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12 / WHITE PASS & INDIAN CR
 TO WILDCAT CR BRIDGE
 - PAVING & DRAINAGE
 16Y023
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(224), NHPP-0012(235)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER, WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	197,360.00	570,000.00	188.81 %	427,837.49	230,477.49	116.78 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	16,100.00	35,000.00	117.39 %	30,000.00	13,900.00	86.34 %
3	REMOVING SOLDIER PILE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00		0.00 %
GRADING								
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	20,275.00	32,440.00	12,165.00	56,770.00	36,495.00	180.00 %
DRAINAGE								
5	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	4,080.00	39,440.00	35,360.00	38,080.00	34,000.00	833.33 %
6	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH	4,000.00	17,680.00	13,680.00	17,000.00	13,000.00	325.00 %
7	DROP INLET TYPE 1	EACH	49,000.00	128,800.00	79,800.00	126,000.00	77,000.00	157.14 %
8	DROP INLET TYPE 2	EACH	20,400.00	53,600.00	33,200.00	52,000.00	31,600.00	154.90 %
9	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A	C.Y.	7,950.00	49,820.00	41,870.00	46,640.00	38,690.00	486.67 %

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009045 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5308
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12 / WHITE PASS & INDIAN CR
 TO WILDCAT CR BRIDGE
 - PAVING & DRAINAGE
 16Y023
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(224), NHPP-0012(235)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER, WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE							
10	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B 2200.0000	C.Y.	95.0000 209,000.00	180.0000 396,000.00	89.47 % 187,000.00	170.0000 374,000.00	78.95 % 165,000.00
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. 220.0000	L.F.	25.0000 5,500.00	155.0000 34,100.00	520.00 % 28,600.00	150.0000 33,000.00	500.00 % 27,500.00
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 311.0000	L.F.	50.0000 15,550.00	170.0000 52,870.00	240.00 % 37,320.00	170.0000 52,870.00	240.00 % 37,320.00
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 329.0000	L.F.	70.0000 23,030.00	190.0000 62,510.00	171.43 % 39,480.00	180.0000 59,220.00	157.14 % 36,190.00
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 67.0000	L.F.	80.0000 5,360.00	360.0000 24,120.00	350.00 % 18,760.00	340.0000 22,780.00	325.00 % 17,420.00
15	DOWNSDSLOPE PIPE RESTRAINT SYSTEM L.S.		15,000.00	26,100.00	11,100.00	26,000.00	11,000.00
16	HAND PLACED QUARRY SPALLS 35.0000	C.Y.	70.0000 2,450.00	370.0000 12,950.00	428.57 % 10,500.00	500.0000 17,500.00	614.29 % 15,050.00
17	HAND PLACED ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CL. A 30.0000	C.Y.	85.0000 2,550.00	905.0000 27,150.00	964.71 % 24,600.00	1,000.0000 30,000.00	1,076.47 % 27,450.00
STORM SEWER							
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,000.00	210.0000 10,500.00	425.00 % 8,500.00	225.0000 11,250.00	462.50 % 9,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009045 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5308
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12 / WHITE PASS & INDIAN CR
 TO WILDCAT CR BRIDGE
 - PAVING & DRAINAGE
 16Y023
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(224), NHPP-0012(235)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER, WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER								
19	PVC CATCH BASIN							
	1.0000	EACH	2,700.0000	11,200.0000	314.81 %	12,000.0000	344.44 %	
			2,700.00	11,200.00	8,500.00	12,000.00	9,300.00	
STRUCTURE								
20	SHAFT - 24 IN. DIAMETER							
	100.0000	L.F.	200.0000	365.0000	82.50 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
			20,000.00	36,500.00	16,500.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	
21	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W12X66							
	102.0000	L.F.	150.0000	90.0000	-40.00 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			15,300.00	9,180.00	-6,120.00	10,200.00	-5,100.00	
22	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL							
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-37.50 %	
			20,000.00	12,000.00	-8,000.00	12,500.00	-7,500.00	
23	LAGGING							
	157.0000	S.F.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			7,850.00	7,065.00	-785.00	7,850.00	0.00	
24	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR							
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	24,400.0000	388.00 %	25,000.0000	400.00 %	
			5,000.00	24,400.00	19,400.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	
25	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR PERFORMANCE TEST							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,200.0000	-40.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,200.00	-800.00	1,500.00	-500.00	
SURFACING								
26	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	458.0000	TON	35.0000	90.0000	157.14 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			16,030.00	41,220.00	25,190.00	18,320.00	2,290.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009045 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5308
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12 / WHITE PASS & INDIAN CR
 TO WILDCAT CR BRIDGE
 - PAVING & DRAINAGE
 16Y023
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(224), NHPP-0012(235)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER, WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING							
27	SHOULDER FINISHING						
	8.0000	MI.	2,000.0000	400.0000	-80.00 %	6,000.0000	200.00 %
			16,000.00	3,200.00	-12,800.00	48,000.00	32,000.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
28	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	6.5000	TON	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-99.90 %
			6,500.00	5,200.00	-1,300.00	6.50	-6,493.50
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
29	CRACK SEALING - FA						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			31,000.00	31,000.00		31,000.00	
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	110400.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	4.0000	100.00 %	6.0000	200.00 %
			220,800.00	441,600.00	220,800.00	662,400.00	441,600.00
31	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28						
	60.0000	TON	160.0000	150.0000	-6.25 %	200.0000	25.00 %
			9,600.00	9,000.00	-600.00	12,000.00	2,400.00
32	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28						
	226.0000	TON	225.0000	575.0000	155.56 %	500.0000	122.22 %
			50,850.00	129,950.00	79,100.00	113,000.00	62,150.00
33	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28						
	11250.0000	TON	85.0000	95.0000	11.76 %	125.0000	47.06 %
			956,250.00	1,068,750.00	112,500.00	1,406,250.00	450,000.00
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			28,750.00	28,750.00		28,750.00	
35	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			19,000.00	19,000.00		19,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009045 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5308
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12 / WHITE PASS & INDIAN CR
 TO WILDCAT CR BRIDGE
 - PAVING & DRAINAGE
 16Y023
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(224), NHPP-0012(235)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER, WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
36	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			9,900.00	9,900.00		9,900.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
37	INLET PROTECTION							
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	300.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000		566.67 %
			450.00	900.00	450.00	3,000.00		2,550.00
38	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		
TRAFFIC								
39	EXTRUDED CURB							
	1090.0000	L.F.	8.0000	16.0000	100.00 %	30.0000		275.00 %
			8,720.00	17,440.00	8,720.00	32,700.00		23,980.00
40	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	875.0000	L.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	17.0000		-15.00 %
			17,500.00	14,000.00	-3,500.00	14,875.00		-2,625.00
41	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	8,100.0000	62.00 %	12,500.0000		150.00 %
			15,000.00	24,300.00	9,300.00	37,500.00		22,500.00
42	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	212.0000	HR	70.0000	90.0000	28.57 %	60.0000		-14.29 %
			14,840.00	19,080.00	4,240.00	12,720.00		-2,120.00
43	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
44	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	609.0000	EACH	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	30.0000		-25.00 %
			24,360.00	18,270.00	-6,090.00	18,270.00		-6,090.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009045 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5308
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12 / WHITE PASS & INDIAN CR
 TO WILDCAT CR BRIDGE
 - PAVING & DRAINAGE
 16Y023
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(224), NHPP-0012(235)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER, WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
45	PAINT LINE							
	99380.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.6000	140.00 %	0.2000	-20.00 %	
			24,845.00	59,628.00	34,783.00	19,876.00	-4,969.00	
46	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	132.0000	EACH	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	3,960.00	660.00	
47	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	5.7000	HUND	1,500.0000	1,600.0000	6.67 %	1,750.0000	16.67 %	
			8,550.00	9,120.00	570.00	9,975.00	1,425.00	
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	65040.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2500	25.00 %	0.2500	25.00 %	
			13,008.00	16,260.00	3,252.00	16,260.00	3,252.00	
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	30.0000	HR	4.0000	11.0000	175.00 %	45.0000	1,025.00 %	
			120.00	330.00	210.00	1,350.00	1,230.00	
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1920.0000	HR	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	
			9,600.00	11,520.00	1,920.00	19,200.00	9,600.00	
51	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-14.29 %		-42.86 %	
			35,000.00	30,000.00	-5,000.00	20,000.00	-15,000.00	
52	FLAGGERS							
	2100.0000	HR	55.0000	56.0000	1.82 %	60.0000	9.09 %	
			115,500.00	117,600.00	2,100.00	126,000.00	10,500.00	
53	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	820.0000	HR	55.0000	60.0000	9.09 %	60.0000	9.09 %	
			45,100.00	49,200.00	4,100.00	49,200.00	4,100.00	
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			1.85 %		-25.93 %	
			54,000.00	55,000.00	1,000.00	40,000.00	-14,000.00	
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	220.0000	S.F.	20.0000	27.0000	35.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			4,400.00	5,940.00	1,540.00	5,500.00	1,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009045 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5308
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12 / WHITE PASS & INDIAN CR
 TO WILDCAT CR BRIDGE
 - PAVING & DRAINAGE
 16Y023
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(224), NHPP-0012(235)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER, WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
56	PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING							
	59.0000	EACH	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			1,770.00	2,360.00	590.00	2,360.00	590.00	
57	REMOVING AND RESETTNG GUARDRAIL (BEAM ONLY)							
	400.0000	L.F.	10.0000	21.0000	110.00 %	22.0000	120.00 %	
			4,000.00	8,400.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	4,800.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
58	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			100.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	
59	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	804.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	28.0000	86.67 %	30.0000	100.00 %	
			12,060.00	22,512.00	10,452.00	24,120.00	12,060.00	
60	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	4343.0000	S.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			21,715.00	21,715.00	0.00	21,715.00	0.00	
61	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN							
	20.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	130.0000	116.67 %	20.0000	-66.67 %	
			1,200.00	2,600.00	1,400.00	400.00	-800.00	
62	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE							
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,300.0000	225.00 %	1,300.0000	225.00 %	
			1,200.00	3,900.00	2,700.00	3,900.00	2,700.00	
63	FORCE ACCOUNT - DITCH GRADING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,750.00	6,750.00		6,750.00		
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00		
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009045 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5308
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12 / WHITE PASS & INDIAN CR
 TO WILDCAT CR BRIDGE
 - PAVING & DRAINAGE
 16Y023
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(224), NHPP-0012(235)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER, WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
66	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
67	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
68	SPPC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %			-100.00 %
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	0.01		-1,999.99
69	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE							
	192.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %	8.0000		33.33 %
			1,152.00	1,536.00	384.00	1,536.00		384.00
70	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL							
	176.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %	8.0000		33.33 %
			1,056.00	1,408.00	352.00	1,408.00		352.00
71	TEMPORARY WATER DIVERSION/DEWATERING							
		L.S.			166.67 %			150.00 %
			6,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00		9,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,510,332.00</u>	<u>\$4,027,265.00</u>	60.43%	<u>\$4,425,000.00</u>	76.27%	\$0.00
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,510,332.00</u>	<u>\$4,027,265.00</u>	60.43%	<u>\$4,425,000.00</u>	76.27%	
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		